

## Apple Slices With Butter Crumble

Get ready for an explosion of fruity flavour! A sumptuous layer of thick, freshly sliced apples and juicy raisins sits on a shortcrust base and is topped with chunky, golden-brown butter streusel. It's everything you'd want from a fruity cake – and more! Fruit content 66%.



**Article number:** 39001002

**Dimensions:** 28 x 38 cm

**Portions:** 5.6 x 9.5 cm (20 slices)

**Weight:** 3300g

**Portion weight:** approx. 165g

**Pcs/Pkg:** 3

## Ingredients

INGREDIENTS: apples (65%), WHEAT flour, sugar, BUTTER (MILK)(3%), palm fat, modified starches, sultanas, rapeseed oil, whole EGG, thickeners (E410, E415), sweet WHEY powder (MILK), invert sugar syrup, raising agents (E450, E500), rum flavouring, table salt, spice (cinnamon), colouring foods (carrot concentrate, pumpkin concentrate), natural flavouring, cottonseed oil, acidity regulator (E300). May contain NUTS, PEANUTS and SOY.

Nutritions

|                                | per 100g  |
|--------------------------------|-----------|
| Energy                         | 776 / 184 |
| Fat                            | 5,8       |
| of which saturated fatty acids | 3,1       |
| Carbohydrates                  | 30,3      |
| of which sugar                 | 17,4      |
| Dietary fiber                  | 1,9       |
| Protein                        | 1,8       |
| Salt                           | 0,13      |

Allergens

| Allergens   | contained as an ingredient | traces in the product - cross-contamination |
|-------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------------|
| Cereals     | Yes                        | Yes                                         |
| Crustaceans | No                         | No                                          |
| Eggs        | Yes                        | Yes                                         |
| Fish        | No                         | No                                          |
| Peanuts     | No                         | Yes                                         |
| Soybeans    | No                         | Yes                                         |
| Milk        | Yes                        | Yes                                         |
| Nuts        | No                         | Yes                                         |
| Celery      | No                         | No                                          |
| Mustard     | No                         | No                                          |
| Sesame      | No                         | No                                          |
| Sulphur     | No                         | No                                          |
| Lupin       | No                         | No                                          |
| Molluscs    | No                         | No                                          |

Product information

|                           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |
|---------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Best-Before-Date (BBD)    | 18 Months                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
| Remaining time            | 3 Months                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             |
| Defrosting recommendation | Defrosting recommendation: Remove the frozen product from packaging. Defrost the whole product in the fridge (6-7°C) for approximately 14 hours, one piece for approximately 8 hours. Defrost the whole product at room temperature (21-22°C) for approximately 8 hours, one piece for approximately 3 hours. Warm the whole product in the pre-heated oven (150 °C) for 40 minutes. |
| Storage instructions      | Storage: Please store the defrosted cake in the fridge (6-7°C) and consume it within 48 hours! Do not refreeze once defrosted! Best before (at storage and transport -18°C minimum): see side flap.                                                                                                                                                                                  |

## Details of logistics

### Unit details

|              |               |
|--------------|---------------|
| GTIN Unit    | 4004311406588 |
| Net weight   | 3300          |
| Gross weight | 3381g         |
| Length       | 391           |
| Width        | 289           |
| Height       | 25            |

### Carton details

|                       |                  |
|-----------------------|------------------|
| GTIN carton           | 4004311506585    |
| Material              | Paper/Paperboard |
| Retail package weight | 624              |
| Net weight            | 9900             |
| Length                | 399              |
| Width                 | 292              |
| Height                | 152              |

## Pallet details

|                                          |            |
|------------------------------------------|------------|
| Type                                     | Euro       |
| Handling                                 | Returnable |
| Number of cartons per layer              | 8          |
| Number of layers                         | 11         |
| Number of individual packages per pallet | 264        |
| Net weight                               | 871.2      |
| Gross weight, excl. pallet               | 926        |
| Gross weight (incl. 22-kg pallet)        | 948        |
| Packaging weight                         | 55         |
| Number of packages in a carton           | 3          |
| Length                                   | 1200       |
| Width                                    | 800        |
| Height                                   | 1817       |